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Dynamic Autowork Pte.Ltd. ;

{ ROC /IGST Reg. No. 201436361C)

8 Kaki Bukit Ave 4, #08-09 Premier@HKaki Bukit
Singapore 415875

Tel : 6341 6789 Fax: 6341 6778
E-mail:dynamicautowork@gmail.com

DATE : 17.1219
TO : AXA MOTOR CLAIMS DEPTS
VEHICLE NO : SLF3026H l
MODEL : HONDA VEZEL

DATE OF ACCIDENT  : 121219
TIME OF ACCIDENT : O7:50HRS

WE APPEND HERELUNDER THE ESTIMATED COST OF REPAIRS TO BE CARRIED OUT TO THE ABOVE VEHICLE
CLAIM DETAIL : PARTS

SIN DESCRIPTION Tl = et
1|REARFENDER LH v 1 |s 112000]s  112000] ¥
2|REAR FENDER COWLING LH A A~ 1 |s  1s020]s 150.20
3|REAR FENDER ARCED GARNISH LH T 7 1 | $ 18470 | § 184.70 | *
4|REAR FENDER INNER TRIM LH Lot t—¢ 1 |s 30108 :JQEM 258
5|REAR FENDER AIR VENT LH 14+~ 1 |8 83.00 | § 83.00 | *
6|REAR MUDFLAP LH pA = 1 |5 06.20 | § 96.20 |+
s|RearBumPEr B2 T4 1 |s  sessols 865.50 |~
8|REAR BUMPER REFLECTOR LH e i 1 1% 151.10 | § 151.10 -
o|REAR BUMPER SIDE L1 2 1 |s  2300]s 230,00 |~

10|REAR BUMPER SIDE RETAINER v 2 |s 57.00 | § 114.00 |-
1|TAILLAMP LH (2 1 |§ 47500/S$ ars00| "
12| TAILGATE ‘iiew‘d- 1 | § 110000]% 1.100.00 | <~
13| TAILGATE LOGO pf 11s 85.00 | § 65.00 | 4
14| TAILGATE EMBLEM VEZEL' AlL 1 |s 75.50 | § 75.50 |
15| TAILGATE OUTER GARNISH AN Ade 1 |s 22000]s 220,00 [
16| TAILGATE SIDE LAMP LH st inA 1 |s 240008 a4000 |7
17| TAILGATE STOPPER  AlAd én- 2 |s 19.00 | § agoo | ¥
18| TAILGATE TOP LOCK '2’:1- . 1 |$  18000]S 180,00 | ¥
1| TaiLcaTE Lower Lock ! 1 ]s 2470 s a0 |+
20| TAILGATE INNERTRIM Lo~ L_d 1 |s a3emeols soge0{c— 145
21|TAILGATE WEATHERSTRIP  && 1 |s 1e840ls 168.40 |
22| TAILGATE WINDSCREEN MOULDING (SETL ¥ 1 | s 1e400]s 164.00 | <
23|BUZZER p s 1 |8  10000]s 109.00 [
24|REAR END PANEL e 1 |s  s00]|s s30.00 [~
25|REAR END PANEL TOP GARNISH % —< _1 |s 146305 146.30 [
26/REAR FLOOR PANEL BOTTOM GARNISH ‘- 5 260008 269.00 H/
27|REAR FLOOR PANEL TOP BOARD /==X T4 $  300.40|S 300.40 “’
28|REAR STORAGE BOX  £rsn (4t~ 1 |s 280708 26070 | <~
S 70150 TOTAL PRICE §  8167.40
Hey LESS 20% § 1,633.48
0 SUB TOTAL PRICE §  6,533.92




TO - AXA MOTOR CLAIMS DEPTS
VEHICLE NO . SLF3026H
MODEL : HONDA VEZEL

DATE OF ACCIDENT : 121219

TIME

OF ACCIDENT : 07:50HRS

SPECIAL NETT ITEMS

SIN DESCRIPTION QTY | UNIT SINETT | TOTAL SINETT
1|REAR T NUMBER PLATE N My 1 |s 50.00 | § 50.00 | ¥
2|REAR BUMPER CLIPS (SET) A 118 80.00 | § go-en | 39
3| TAILGATE OUTER GARNISH CLIP (SET) ™~ 1 s 50.00 | § 50,00 |+
4| TAILGATE INNER TRIM BOARD CLIP (SENM- | 1 | s 80.00 | § o0 | 32
5| TAILGATE WINDSCREEN SEALANT ?*H'--— 1 |s 80.00 | § goeel 2
6| TAILGATE WINDSCREEN INNER SEALL 1 |s 60.00 | § go-e0| 57
7| TAIL LAMP CLIP (SET) b~ 1 |s 40.00 | § 4p.801/0
8|REAR FENDER SEALANT LH  NLE s 1 |s 150.00 | § 150.00 J4
o|REAR FENDER INNER TRIM cUP (SET)Abew | 1 [ s 80.00 | sgeo| $°

10|REAR FENDER COWLING cLIP(SET) ™ “~| 1 [s 80.00 | $ 80.00 |
11|REAR FENDER ARCED GARNISH u.IPLHEEETl’:f 1 ]s 80.00 | § 8000 | T
12|REAR END PANEL TOP GARNISH cLIP (SETVY 1 | s 50.00 | § sq.e07 2+
13|REAR END PANEL INSULATION SEAL /5 1 |'s  1s000]s 1500076~
14|REAR FLOOR PANEL BOTTOM GARNISH cupgg} 1 |8 8000 | $ B0.00
15|REVERSE CAMERA Nf ~ 1 |$  48000]$ 480.00 |4~
16|REVERSE SENSOR (SET) N~ 1 |5 220.00 | § 22000|
LYo TOTAL $ 1,810.00
CLAIM DETAILS: LABOUR AND SPRAY PAINTING (REAR)
SIN JOB DESCRIPTION PRICE ADJUSTED COST
PANEL BEATING, REMOVAL AND .PU( oo
1|REPLACING PARTS § 2 .00
rd
2|TO SPRAY PAINT AFFECTED AREA  |§  1.808700 goJ

L

TUFF COAT s 2500

F

REMOVE AND REFIX CUSHION SEAT/
UPHOLSTRY AND ROOF LINNING TO

FACILITATE REPAIR s 25000 ]

REMOVE AND REFIX REVERSE

5|CAMERA AND DISTANCE SETTING | § aﬂ,ah/ >J
-

REMOVE AND REFIX REVERSE -~ .:)
6|SENSOR AND DISTANCE SETTING | § ag.o{ >
7|REAR CHASSIS ALIGNMENT s 25000 | X
8|CONDUCT WATER LEAKAGE TEST |8 100,00 | 7%

REMOVE AND REFIX TAILGATE -
9|WINDSCREEN S 120,00




TO : AXA MOTOR CLAIMS DEPTS
VEHICLE NO . SLF3026H

MODEL : HONDA VEZEL

DATE OF ACCIDENT  : 12.12.18

TIME OF ACCIDENT  : 07T:50HRS

10| TRANSFER TAILGATE MECHANISM | § gooo|

REMOVE AND REFIX REAR VIDEO
11|CAMERA 8 an.na--.-’i-fﬂ

TO CHECK DIAGNOSTICS OF VEHICLE
MANAGEMENT/CONTROL
UNITS,RESET MEMORIES TO
SPECIFICATION ETC.

1

kS

“

180.00

TOTAL $  5270.00 oS!

TOTALPARTSCOST : § B.343.82
TOTAL LABOUR COST : § 5,270.00
TOTAL REPAIRCOST : § 13,613.92

NB: THIS IS ONLY &N ESTIMATE AND SHOULD ADDITIONAL WORK BE FOUND NECESSARY TO BE
CARRIED OUT IN THE COURSE OF REPAIRS, EXTRA MATERIALS AND LABOUR COST WILL BE CHARGED
ACCORDINGLY WHICH HOWEVER. YOU WILL BE INFORMED PRIOR TD ACTION TAKEN

PARTS PRICES ARE SUBJECT TO CHANGES.

I
YOURS FAITHFULLY. ACJﬁ A ﬂ
ng aa/.L:S
SERVICE ADVISOR 06 dew
ABBY /,f'
HP : 9856 4815

T;.*gjfjl_ ﬂ ,{ S¥Y
L / C 5-8K

T

& o S EETETATY W E veptd pnd
il nes Company

;_r_'.-{.*_t.-__-:"-: by HaE2TE
Segrature

Dain:




> Back to OneMotoring
Enquire PARF/COE Rebate for Registered Vehicle

Orainier |D Type:
Owner 1D

Vehicks No

‘Viehicle to be Exported:
intended Deregistration Date:
Vehicle Make

Vehicke Modea|

Primary Colour
Manufacturing Year;
Engine Na_:

Chassis No:

Manximum Power Dutput:
Open Market Value:
Criginal Registration Date:
Flrst Registration Date
Trarmster Count

Actual ARF Paia:

PARF Eligibifity:
PARF Eligibility Expiry Date:
PARF Rebate Amount:

COE Expiry Date
COE Categary:
COE Period{Years):
QP Paid:
COE Rebate Amount
Total Rebate Amount
The information contaimed heremn s correct as at 18 Dec 2019

Singapore NRIC
794E

SLF3026H

Yes

18 Dec 2019
HOMNDA

VEZEL 15X HYBRID CVT ABS DYAIRBAG 2WD
Black

2016

LEB5?01241
RU31201237

112 D kW (150 bhp)
$25,623.00

22 Aug 2016

22 Aug 2014

0

$5,000.00

Yes
21 Aug 2026
$3,750.00

21 Aug 2024

B - Car above 15600cc ar ¥7kW |130bhp)
10

557.902.00

$38,648.00

$42.378.00

OK




[7] Mondn Vezel 154 % 538000 $8.130 fyr 13- Jub-201€ 1496 cc 45,000 kom i Availahie

Popular Honda Vesel With 1.5 Engee Providing Adecuute Power For Your Dally Drive! Compact Exterior Give You The Abilty To Sguesre
Through Tight Urban Confines, Yet Giving You The Sance Of Roominess On The Insice! Comfortable And Spacous Cibin For 5 Passenge.

[j Honda Vere| 1.5A X #65,800 ¥5,080 /'y T Juk2016 1,996 o 43,201 km SV Avniialbe

1 Ywar Free Msintanance In Our In House Workshop! Full Vicom Evesustion Repart Provided To Understand The Concfition OF The Car, To
Goe Every Purchase With Assursnce & Peace OF Ming,

Yong Lies Seng Momr

[ Honda Vezel 1,54 X $62,000 $8,660 fyr 5206 1455 cc - SV Available

Flegant Black SUV, One Owner Drily, Low Malmaeance Coat, Very Well Maintained, Eswy Financing, Fiealble In-House Losn Packages
Availatie,

Prirme Mitor & Leaung

That's a fine lpoking car interior

Custpmise your ride, Replace your ksather ssats, door panets, steering whasls and more with gquality trims of your choice. Uist of the bewt workshops
avaiabis. Each with merchant information, rarking and reviews 1o heip you make the best decsion.

Fimd ot mpre!

D Homda Versl 1.58 X LLBR $4, 570 yr 02 -Aug-2016 1,458 ex 18,000 ken SV Aymilnble

Cneapest In Thi Market, fvan PHY) Full Loan Svailable, Exremety Wil Takien Care OF By | Smgie Owner, Acoident Free Congitian,
Ciriginal Paintwork Since Dy 1, View To BeSevel Bank And In House Loas Availabis! |n House Loan Interest From 1.98% Call, 5MS Or..

Feritage Auta Enterpiise e Lid

[[] Honda Vezet Hybrid 1.54 X £65, 500 3,550 fyr a-hug-2016 1,498 2 5,223 am SUV Avaitatibe
Fusl Typa: Setrol-Slectric

Special Ofer Till 31 Decembior Only. Viehicly Viewing At AML Buiiding. Come With I Years Thirg Party Warranty, Easy And Fieible 1n
Mpuse Lan And Balioon Scheme Avallabile, N Glmmicks! DVDY/Bluetooth, Reverse Camera, Keytess Entry)/Start, Paddle Snft, Aute LEDs

[[] Honda Vezal 1.54 X 62,000 8,880 fyr [T 1488 7,36 km sV Auaitahie
Buy With Pasce OF Mind, Wi Assure Tis Mon Private Hire/Lassing Car] 100% Genuine Low Milage Done GT363km| As Good & Brand
b, Sem To Belerue. | Chamor, Hisw Pearl Whily Pairhacrk With Matching Ten Interior, Annd Tax Till Feb 20. 100% Accident Fres. Call. Pre—ee]

Lt View Crmal P Lin

[[] Honda Vezel 1.5A X +61,000 $8.540 fvr 10-Aug-2016 1,456 e 54,000 km "N Awailabln
' 1 Do Onlly. Ohespest In Town, Non PHY Or Rentad Unk. Flesssis Bankgln-hoose Loaen Package Awllsbie, Beautiful Maroan And
Beguiar Mastained, Genuine Low Mizage Done &2 54000KM o=

REHp Vencks Tramng

[7] Henda Vezel 154 % £50.613 $8.110 11-Aug-2018 1,498 = 51,500 ken -1 Available
Lm,mumﬁm B Lt & PHY, Fizlble Finamcing Ogtion, Full Laan Availabie, Ns Hidden Admin Fees Or G5T,
Wl Mairnined Condition, Deprecitan

b

D Haonds Vessl 1.54 X SEA.EDD 89,010 jyr 12-Aug-2018 L4986 25,122 hm SUY Availalile

Bext Buy .1 Owher Very New Condifion With Fres Extenced Wiersnty Basutful 3 Dight Mate Num, 1D0% Accident Free. Hurry, Wiew how, Up
T 100% Flenibée Loan. We Provide Lowest Interest Rate. Fanible Loan And Hign Trade In Ane Avadabie. Package With Unmvalod Warma,

Climic Crmoet Pre 100

[ Honds vessl Hybrid 152 X #45,800 19,520 e 13-Aug-1084 1,408 oz 36,558 um 1T Ay il
Honda Sensing

Fusl Type: Petral-Elestric

1 Cwnar Unit! Vory Low Mileage Dore. Easy And Flaxible In House Loan And Balioon Scherme Avilable, Mo Gimmicks! 0VD/Biudtosth, " rniman i |

Fmverie Camora, Keylesi Entry/Stan, Peddie Shift, Auto LED Headlights, Electric Park Brake, Sute Boake Mold, Lo Fuel Consumption, M.

g | Honda Vezel 1.5A X 61,300 BLETD fwr 15-fug-T018 1456 43,000 km N Availahie
Ingerest Rutss) § Cowretr Only) Low Missge Done! Mot Used For PHY Carl Most Papular SUV [n The Marke! 100% Acoidort Froe!




12113019

« Service Request Details
Claim
S9MO2AZE

Reference

Nane g

Loss Date
December 12, 2019

Report Date
Dec 13, 2019 10:07:31 AM

Request Date
December 13, 2019

Due Date
December 20, 2019

Vendor Name
LKK AUTO CONSULTANTS PTELTD (TP}

Type of Loss
Third Party Vehicle Damage

Services
Pending verification - Direct Settlement

Actions

Next Step
Agree to perform service

Claim Portal

LKK AUTO COMSULTANTS PTE LTD (TP] = Meani

P Mickat
T'- 13.1s lq st n

Ve oY

€.V

Vehicle Information

Incident Vehicle Registration #
SLF3026H

mm.mmﬂmmmm:mmmmmmmmummm151544:

12



LN 1 ATLUTH Claim Portal

LEK AUTO CONSULTANTS BTE | TODHTE! = Wienu

MO0 e

HONDA

Service Address

Primary Contact/Insured

NAHARUDIN MUHAMMAD SALAHUDIN ISLAM BIN
513 BUKIT BATOK STREET 52, #02-554, 650513, Singapore

Claim Handler
ANG Richard

richard.angbs@axa.cnm.sg

Additional Instructions
NON REPORTED

Messages Invoices History Dacuments Assessment Metrics Notes




Summer Lee (LKK Auto)

From: Dynamic Autowork <dynamicautowork@gmail.com>

Sent: Friday, 13 December, 2019 9:55 AM

To: SG AXA Insurance SM AXA SGP - Motor Survey

Subject: [EXTERNAL] SLF3026H (Pre-inspection) / Your vehicle : FBP99128
Attachments: 13122019093744.pdf

Categories: Shailendra

Dear person in charge,
Please refer to attach file and arrange for pre-inspaction,

Hope we can do Direct Settle and please provide the surveyor firm or Surveyor name list to conduct the joint pre-repair
Survey as a single joint exper

** PLEASE ADVISE LIABILITY**

Thank You.
Yours Sincerely,

Michelle
HP : 9856 4815

8 Kakl Bukit Avenue 4
#08-09Premier @ Kaki Bukit
Singapore (415875)

Tel : 6341 6789

Fax : 63416778




Hsiao 'l‘nng (LKKAuto)

From: Hsiao Tong (LKKAuto)

Sent: Monday, 16 December 2019 11:12 AM

To: Dynamic Autowork

Cc Admin A; assignments

Subject: RE: [EXTERNAL] Re: YOUR REF: SLF3026H OUR REF: SOMOZA2BMC/RA *** LKK REF:
CC4/ASM19022004/pa3

Without Prejudice
Dear Sirs/Mdm,,
We refer to the above matter

Please be informed that basing on the accident statements submitted by both parties, the liability is clear / under
BOLA (subject to BOLA guideline settlement) and shall proceed with direct settlement for the above mentioned
case.

Please note that this e-mail is on without prejudice basis which does not amount to an authorisation of repair to
your client’s vehicle and admission of any liability to our Insured’s part. The final repair cost is subjected to the
consistency of the damages according to the nature of the accident. And the days of LOU/ LOR will be based on the
number of days of repair as recommended by our surveyor and approved by our principal.

*KINDLY ARRANGE FOR SURVEY,

Thank you.

"Kindly note that this negotiation between parties on this matter is purely on a without prejudice basks with the sole intention of resalving
the matter amicably without parties resorting to legal proceedings. No admission of liabllity, whatsaever, should be deemed / inferred
from this negotiation of terms/settiement.

In the event of new evidence being discovered or subsequently produced by either party that will materially affect/influence on the lssues
of liability/damages, either party is not bound, thereafter, by the negatiation terms/settiement.”

“Best Wishes for Merry Christmas, and Hugrpy New Year 2020

Best Regards,
Hsiao Tong, Chew (Ms) | Case Handler
LKK Auto Consultants Pre Ltd

Phone: 6742-3197 | email: chewht@lkkauto.com | fax: 6741-4108
Blk 51, Paya Ubi Industrial Park. Ubi Avenuge 1, #02-25 | Sl408915)

From: Dynamic Autowork <dynamicautowork@gmail.coms>

Sent: Monday, 16 December 2019 10:23 AM

To: Mei Kwan [LKKAuto) <Meikwan@lkkauto.com>

Cc: Hsiao Tong (LKKAuto) <chewht@Ikkauto.com>; Admin A <admin-a@lkkauto.com>
Subject: Fwd: [EXTERNAL] Re: YOUR REF: SLF3026H OUR REE: S59MOZAZBMC/RA *** LKK REF:
CC4/ASM19022004/pa3




Dear Mel Kwan,
We refer to our email dated 13.12.19. Kindly advise liability for the said 3rd party claim.
Please find the video footage via the below link.

Front View - https: 10h6wPkl E7kHAPKvS

Rear View - https://drive.google.com nrid=1jektTP 7552 TfeqRZ587b44MVPNd

Forwarded message
From: Dynamic Autowork <dynamicautowork@gmail.com>

Date: Fri, Dec 13, 2019 at 5:15 PM

Subject: Re: [EXTERNAL] Re: YOUR REF: SLF3026H OUR REF: 59M02A2BMC/RA *** LKK REF: CC4/ASM19022004/pa3
To: Mei Kwan (LKKAuto) <Meikwan@|kkauto.com>

Cc: Hsiao Tong (LKKAuto) <chewht®@lkkauto.com>, Admin A <admin-a@|kkauto.com>, assignments

<assignmen lkkauto.coms>

Dear Mei Kwan,
We refer to your email dated 13.12.19.

Please find enclosed the video footage and accident scene photo as per requested. Kindly note the vehicle has yet in
our workshop thus estimate |s not available.

On Fri, Dec 13, 2019 at 4:17 PM Mel Kwan (LKKAuto) <Melkwan@lkkauto.com> wrote:

‘WITHOUT PREJUDICE"

SAVEAS TO COSTS

Dear Sir / Madam,

We refer to the above matter.

Please be informed that 01 has yet to report the accident and we are currently pending verification for
direct settlement.

Please provide us the following.

= evidence L.e. video and scene photo,
* PIR result (if any)
« Estimated cost of repair




Please note that for liability, claim negotiation and settlement, please contact HslaoTongatos

Our respective case handler will look into the matter and revert to you in due course.

To check availability of the case handler, you may contact the undersigned.

“Best Wishes for Merry Christrnas & Happy New Year 2020"

Thank vou.

Best Regards,

Mei Kwan | Admin

LKK Auto Consultants Pre Lud

Phone: 6366 o055 | email: MeiKwan @ kkauto.com | fox: 67414108

Blk 51, Paya Ubi Industrial Park, Ubi Avenue 1, #02-25 | S{408933)

From: Dynamic Autowork <dynamicautowork@gmail.com>
Sent: Friday, 13 December, 2019 11:05 AM

To: KUMAR Shailendra <shailendra kumar@axa.com sg>
Subject: [EXTERNAL] Re: YOUR REF: SLF3026H OUR REF: SO9MO2A2BMC/RA

Dear Shailendra,

Thanks for reply.

Please arrange LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd to survey the above vehicle.

**Please advise liability after your client lodge the GIA report **




Thank You.

Yours Sincerely,

Michelle

HP : 9856 4815

8 Kaki Bukit Avenue 4
#08-09Premier @ Kaki Bukit
Singapore (415875)

Tel : 5341 6789

Fax : 6341 6778

On Fri, Dec 13, 2019 at 10:10 AM KUMAR Shailendra <shailendra. kumar@axa.com.sg> wrote:

"WITHOUT PREJUDICE'

SAVE A5 TO COSTS

Dear Sir,

We want to conduct a pre-repair survey of the damage to your client's/your customer's vehicle jointly with your
client/your motor workshop. We propose to use one of the motor surveyors named In the attached list below to

conduct the joint pre-repair survey as a Single Joint Expert.

List of our motor surveyors:
1. LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd
1. Infiniti Appraisal Services
3. Priority Services Pte Ltd




| 4. AXA in house surveyor |

Please let us know within two (2) working days whether you agree to the appointment of any of these motor
surveyors as a single joint expert. You may select one or more of the listed motor surveyors. We will bear the
cost of the pre-repair survey carried out by the single joint expert. Meanwhile, please furnish us with estimate
quotation in order for our surveyor to complete the pre repair survey.

If there be any injury claims by your client, please combine it in one Letter of Demand in light of one cause
of action, save as to costs and expenses.

Best Regards

Shailendra

From: Dynamic Autowork [mailto:dynamicautowork@gmail.com]

Sent: Friday, December 13, 2019 9:55 AM

To: 5G AXA Insurance SM AXA SGP - Motor Survey <motor. axa.Com.sg>
Subject: [EXTERNAL) SLF3026H (Pre-inspection) / Your vehicle : FBP99128

Dear person in charge,

Please refer 1o attach file and arrange for pre-inspection

Hope we can do Direct Settle and please provide the surveyor firm or surveyor name list to conduct the joint pre-repair
survey as a single joint expert

** PLEASE ADVISE LIABILITY**




Thank You.

Yours Sincerely,

Michelle

HP : 9856 4815

B Kaki Bukit Avenue 4
#08-09Premier @ Kakl Bukit
Singapore (415875)

Tel : 6341 6789

Fax : 63416778

——-Disclaimer——-

This message may contain confidential information intended solely for the use of the named addressee. If you are
not the intended recipient, you should not read, use, disclose or reproduce the content of this message. If you
have received this message by mistake, please notify the sender immediately. Any views or opinions presented in
this message are solely those of the author and do not necessarily represent those of AXA Singapore - Externals or
any other entity of the AXA Group, unless otherwise stated by the sender and duly authorized by the said
companies.

Thank You.
Yours Sincerely,

Michelle
HP : 9856 4B15

£ Kaki Aukit Avenue 4
#0B-09Premier @ Kaki Bukit
Singapore (415875)

Tel : 6341 6789

Fax : 6341 6778

Thank You.

Yours Sincerely,




Michelle
HP : 9856 4815

8 Kaki Bukit Avenue 4
#0B-09Premier @ Kaki Bukit
Singapore (415875)

Tel : 6341 6789

Fax : 6341 6778




Hsiao TnnE !LI{KAuto]

From: Dynamic Autowaork <dynamicautowork@gmail.com=

Sent: Wednesday, 12 February 2020 5:19 PM

To: Hsiaoc Tong (LKKAuto)

Cc Admin A

Subject: Accident involving SLF3026H and FBP9912B on 12.12.19 (Your
Ref.CC4/ASM19022004/pa3)

Attachments: INV00001057 for SLF3026H.pdf

Dear Hsiao Tong,

Please refer to attach LOD.

Thank You.
Yours Sincerely,

Michelle
HP : 9856 4815

8 Kaki Bukit Avenue 4
H#08-09Premier @ Kaki Bukit
Singapore (415875}

Tel : 6341 6789

Fax : 6341 6778




2132020 Claim Portal

LKK AUTO CONSULTANTS PTE LTD [TP)] = Menu

@ SIBMandats > - SIMO2A28 (ACCIDENT INVOLVING
FBP 9912B(01) & SLF 3026H(TP) ON 12/12/2019

Type
@ Question

Message

Liability: 100%. Insured rear-ended third party. Inform Ol about third party claim. Agreed to settle at best
and aware NCD issue. We seek your mandate at $6,534.45(all-in), TP-Mandate 1A had been uploaded in
Smartclaims. Kindly let us have your approval/instruction. Hsiao Tong - 13-Feb-2020

Heply

hittps:/ivp smartclaims_axa.com sg/claim-portal/himifindex-vendor-service-reguests. himl# service-requestsiview-message/ TsernviceRequestNumbe... 11




Y ITES i

Company Registration No. 19607 188R

1 UHEAVE |, BIZ325 PAYA UND INDUSTHRIAL PARK, SINGAPORE 408900 TEL @ (D65) 62563561 FAX : (065) 4256405

Immediate Advice

To : AXA Insurance Pte Ltd Date: 13/2/2020
Survey Details:

Date of loss 12-Dec-19

Date of appointment 13-Dec-19

Date of survey 18-Dec-19

Location of survey DYNAMIC AUTOWORK PTE LTD
Vehicle Details:

Claim Type: THIRD PARTY CLAIM

Vehicle number SLF3026H

Make and Model

HONDA VEZEL 1.5X HYBRID CVT ABS

Date of registration 22-Aug-16

Parf Rebate

Market Value s 60,000.00
Parf Rebate 5 42,476.00
Nett Loss S 17,524.00
Repair details:
|Initial Estimate | s 13,613.92

Proposed/Revised repair cost:

Parts S 4,781.52
Check items (estimate) 5 -
Labour 5 2,070.00
Total S 6,851.52
Lump Sum(if applicable) S 5,500.00
|Number of days for repair | 6 |




F LS

- CRnEanms
e E Piw Lt Company Ragivtration Mo, 18960 T188R

o L AVE |, #0225 PAYA URLINDUSTHIAL PARK. SINGAPORE J08903 TEL @ (065 62560501 FAX : (065) 62564015

Remarks:
BOLA 27.

Mandate:
Liability(TP) 100%
Proposed repair cost (w/GST) | § 5,885.00
Loss of use MNIL
Loss of rental (w/GST) 5 642.00 |(Bdays x 5100.00)
Loss of income NIL
LTA search fees 5 7.45
Others NIL
Proposed Total s 6,534.45




Hsiao Tnnﬂ (LKKAuto)

From: Mei Kwan (LKKAuUto)

Sent: Monday, 17 February 2020 10:30 AM

To: Hsiao Tong (LKKAuto)

Subject: FW: New message for service request 151646, vehicle number SLF3026H
14/2/20 9:43 AM *#* Re:TP - Mandate |A - SOM02A2B [ACCIDENT INVOLVING FBP 99128B(0I) & SLF

3026H(TP) ON 12/12/2019] - MessageH|, pls proceed as per mandate. TY - ANG Richard

—-0Original Message-—

From: richard.angbsi@axa.com.sg <richard.angbs@axa com.sg>

Sent: Friday, 14 February, 2020 9:43 AM

To: admin-d@lkkauto.com

Subject: New message for service request 151646, vehicle number SLF3026H

AXA Insurance has sent you a message for claim number SGMO2A2B.

Please click here https://vp.smartclaims.axa.com.sg/claim-portal/ to view the message in Vendor Portal.

This message is confidential; its contents do not constitute a commitment by AXA except where provided for in a
written agreement between you and AXA, Any unauthorized disclosure, use or dissemination, either whole or
partial, is prohibited. If you are not the intended recipient of the message, please notify the sender immediately.




Hsiao Tung SLKKAutni

From: Dynamic Autowork <dynamicautowork@gmail.com>

Sent: Wednesday, 26 February 2020 3:34 PM

To: Hsiao Tong (LKKAuto)

Cc Admin A

Subject: Re: Accident involving SLF3026H and FBP99128 on 12.12.19 (Your
Ref-CC4/ASM19022004/pa3)

Dear All,

Dffer accept on 19.02.20

Till today date still haven't receive any DV from your side.
Please update the status of my DV,

Thank You.
Yours Sincerely,

Michelle
HP : 9856 4815

8 Kaki Bukit Avenue 4
#08-09Premier @ Kaki Bukit
Singapore (415875)

Tel : 6341 6789

Fax: 63416778

On Wed, Feb 19, 2020 at 10:19 AM Dynamic Autowork <dynamicautowork@gmail.com> wrote:
Dear Hsiao Tong,
Thanks for reply.

global sum of $6,500.00(all-in)—OFFER ACCEPT.
Please proceed payment / DV.

Thank You.
Yours Sincerely,

Michelle
HP : 9856 4815

B Kakl Bukit Avenue 4
#0B-D9Premier @ Kaki Bukit
Singapore (415875)

Tel : 6341 6789

Fax : 63416778




| On Wed, Feb 19, 2020 at 9:48 AM Hsiao Tong (LKKAuto) <chewht@lkkauto.com> wrote:

Without Prejudice

Dear Sirs/Mdm,

We refer to the above matter.

We propose settlement at a global sum of $6,500.00(all-in).

Please confirm acceptance.

“please note that our proposal and correspondence with you s strictly on a without prejudice basis and should not be construed as an
admission of fiabliity on our part and/or that of our policyholder and/or the authorised driver. The terms of our without prejudice
engagement should not be disclosed in any other related matter(s) in respect of this accident nor should it be binding In any other
related claims.”

Best Regards,

Hsiao Tong, Chew (Ms) | Case Handler

LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd

Phone: 6742-3197 | email: chewht@Ikkauto.com | fax: 6741-4108

Blk 51, Paya Ubi Industrial Park, Ubi Avenue 1, #0:2-25 | S(408933)

From: Dynamic Autowork <dynamicautowork@gmail.com>
sent: Wednesday, 12 February 2020 5:19 PM

To: Hsiao Tong (LKKAuto) <ch Ikkauto.com>
Ce: Admin A <admin-a@|kkaut >
Subject: Accident involving SLF3026H and FBP9912B on 12.12.19 (Your Ref:CCA/ASM19022004/pa3)

Dear Hsiao Tong,




Please refer to attach LOD.

Thank You.

Yours Sincerely,

Michelle

HP : 9856 4815

B Kaki Bukit Avenue 4
#08-09Premier @ Kaki Bukit
Singapore (415875)

Tel : 6341 6789

Fax : 63416778




DYNAMIC AUTOWORK PTE. LTD.
8 KAKI BUKIT AVENUE 4, #08-09, PREMIER @ KAKI BUKIT, S'PORE 415875

Tel: 6341 6789 Fax: 6341 6778
Co. Reg. No. : 201436361C

Letter of Demand

Re : Accident involving my vehicle no. *£F303tH and vehicle no.
FoP9926  on _'3[12[20iT at _©07:50 HRS PM/AM along
Lornig Rpod towdrds Thomden Roagd

We refer to the above matter.

Attach copies of the following for your kind perusal :

Vehicle Repair cost / Exeess s 5E85.00
Vehicle Rental Fee for & days @
$ 136,40 per day s 330,40
Lossofusefor — days@
$ — perday $ =

: /LTA search fees ~ $ 1-45
Others $ -

Total : $ 6t6a.85

Yours faithfully,

ABBY
HP : 9856 4815
E-mail: dynamicautowork@gmail.com




Dynamic Autowork Pte.Ltd.
& Kaki Bukit Ave 4, #08-09 Premier@Kaki Bukit
Singapore 415875

Tel : 6341 6789

Fax : 6341 6778

ROC / GST REG NO.: 201436361C

Email :dynamicautowork@gmail.com

Bill Te:

AXA INSURANCE SINGAPORE PTE LTD
8 SHENTON WAY

#27-01 AXA TOWER

SINGAPORE 068811

v

TAX INVOICE

Invoice # : 00001057
Date : 12.02.20
Vehicle No : SLF3026H

DESCRIPTION AMOUNT
Carry out lump sum repair on accident vehicle corresponding to S 5,500.00
supply of spare parts, labour and spray painting charges
Sub Total| § 5,500.00
Add GST 7% | § 385.00
Total Amount | § 5,885.00

PAYMENT BY CHEQUE SHOULD BE CROSSED AND MADE PAYABLE TO

'DYNAMIC AUTOWORK PTE.LTD. "

PLEASE INDICATE THE INVOICE NO. ON THE REVERSE SIDE

Issued By :
(:Fw
AB

BY
Authorised Signature




' V V LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd

e = 51 Ubi Ave 1 #01-25 Paya Ubl Industrial Park, Singapare 408933
- TEL B256 1561 FAX: 6256 4315

Reg. No: 198607198R GST Reg. No. 19-9607188-R

AXA INSURANCE PTE LTD Ref : CC4/ASM18022004/Apa3q2

AXA TOWERSINGAPORE 088811 i RN |||||"|I|[HI||I||I
ATI'I\I HICHAFID ANG Code: ASM
Insured Veh. FBP 99125 vnh. Inr.p-um:l SLF 3026H
Paolicy No. VMZ/P2315838 Coverage ($) 0.00
Claim No. S9M02A28 Excess ($) 0,00
ﬁuign From Asslgn Date 13/12/2018
Make & Model HONDA MHEL c.Cc 1408
Engine No. HIDDEN Year of Reg. 2018
Chassis No. RU31201237 Colour BLACK
Odometer 60604 Steering IN ORDER
Brakes IN ORDER Modification SPORTS RIM
General GOOoD

R/H Front Tyre |215/60 R16 YOKOHAMA |8 mm
L/H Front Tyre |215/80 R16 YOKOHAMA |6 mm
R/H Rear Tyre |215/50 R16 YOKOHAMA

L/H Rear Ty'rn 2151&0 R16

YDH.OH.#.MA

THE VEHICLE SUSTAINED Dﬁ.MAEES .AT THE HE&R PﬂHTIDN
DAMAGES SEE DETAILS.

Accident Date  12/122019 Inspection Date 18/12/2019

Survey held at DYNAMIC AUTOWORK PTE LTD

B KAKI BUKIT AVE 4
#08-08 FREM]ER @ KAKI EUI‘CI'I' SINGAPORE 415875

AJTHE INSPECTION WAS CONDUCTED ON ﬁ"WI'I'HDUT FREJUDH:E" BA.SIE
B}INACCDHD&NBE TO YOUR INSTRUCTIONS, WE HA"H’E NOT ﬁLITHORISED REF'AIRS

ESTJMATED NORMAL P‘EFIIUD FOR REPAIR:




LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd
51 Uibi Ave 1 #01-25 Paya Ubi Industrial Park, Singapore 408033
TEL: 6255 3581 FAX: 6256 4315

Reg No: 199607188R GST Reg No. 18-9607198-R Page No1of 3
ADJUSTMENT ON REPAIR COST FOR VEHICLE NO. SLF 3026H
ay|  oescrptonotpats | condion |
REPLACEMENT OF PARTS
1|REAR FENDER LH (COMSISTENT) TO REPAIR SEE 1,120.00
LABOUR
1|REAR FENDER COWLING LH (CONSISTENT) NOT NECESSARY 150.20
1|REAR FENDER ARCED GARNISH LH (CONSISTENT) NOT NECESSARY 184.70
1|REAR FENDER INMNER TRIM LH (CONSISTENT) CRACKED 389.10 265,00
1|REAR FENDER AIR VENT LH (CONSISTENT) NOT NECESSARY 83.00 B
1|REAR MUDFLAP LH (CONSISTENT) NOT NECESSARY 86.20
1|REAR BUMPER [CONSISTENT) DEFORMED B65.50 865.50
1|REAR BUMPER REFLECTOR LH (CONSISTENT) CRACKED 151.10 151.10
1|REAR BUMPER SIDE LH [CONSISTENT) DEFORMED 230.00 230.00
2|REAR BUMPER SIDE RETAINER {@$57.00 (CONSISTENT) |[NECESSARY 114,00 114.00
1|TAIL LAMP LH (CONSISTENT) cuT 475.00 475.00
1|TAILGATE {CONSISTENT) DENTED 1.100.00 1,100.00
1|TAILGATE LOGO (CONSISTENT) NOT NECESSARY 65.00 .
1|TAILGATE EMBLEM "VEZEL' (CONSISTENT) NECESSARY 7550 75.50
1|TAILGATE OUTER GARNISH (CONSISTENT) NOT NECESSARY 220.00
1| TAILGATE SIDE LAMP LH (CONSISTENT) cuTt 240.00 240.00
2|TAILGATE STOPPER @3%19.00{CONSISTENT) NOT NECESSARY 38.00
1|TAILGATE TOP LOCK (CONSISTENT) NOT NECESSARY 180.00
1|TAILGATE LOWER LOCK (CONSISTENT) NOT NECESSARY 24.70
1| TAILGATE INNER TRIM (CONSISTENT) CRACKED 358.60 283.00
1|TAILGATE WEATHERSTRIP (CONSISTENT) cur 168.40 168.40|
1|SET TAILGATE WINDSCREEN MOULDING (CONSISTENT) |NECESSARY 164.00 164 00
1|BUZZER (CONSISTENT) NOT NECESSARY 106.00 -
1|REAR END PANEL (CONSISTENT) DENTED 530.00 530.00
1|REAR END PANEL TOP GARNISH (CONSISTENT) DEFORMED 146.30 146.30
1|REAR FLOOR PANEL BOTTOM GARNISH (CONSISTENT) |TORN 269.00 269.00
1|REAR FLOOR PANEL TOP BOARD (CONSISTENT) DEFORMED 300.40 30040
1|REAR STORAGE BOX (CONSISTENT) CRACKED 268,70 269.70
LESS 20% DISCOUNT -1,633.48 -1,135.38
6,533.82 4,541 52

Report Ref No. CC4/ASM18022004/Apa3q2




Reg MNo: 199607198R GST

.

=

—

REAR NUMBER PLATE (SN) (CONSISTENT)
SET REAR BUMPER CLIPS (SN) (CONSISTENT)

SET TAILGATE OUTER GARNISH CLIP (SN)
(CONSISTENT)

SET TAILGATE INNER TRIM BOARD CLIP (SN)
(CONSISTENT)

TAILGATE WINDSCREEN SEALANT (SN) (CONSISTENT)

TAILGATE WINDSCREEN INNER SEAL (SN)
(CONSISTENT)

SET TAIL LAMP CLIP (SN} (CONSISTENT)
REAR FENDER SEALANT LH (SN) (CONSISTENT)

SET REAR FENDER INNER TRIM CLIP (SN)
(CONSISTENT)

SET REAR FENDER COWLING CLIP (SN) (CONSISTENT)

SET REAR FENDER ARCED GARNISH CLIP LH (SN)
{CONSISTENT)

SET REAR END PANEL TOP GARNISH CLIP (SN)
(CONSISTENT)

REAR END PANEL INSULATION SEAL (SN)
{CONSISTENT)

SET REAR FLOOR PANEL BOTTOM GARNISH CLIP (SN)
(CONSISTENT)

REVERSE CAMERA (SN) (CONSISTENT)
SET REVERSE SENSOR (SN) (CONSISTENT)

LABOUR

PANEL BEATING REMOVAL AND REPLACING
PARTS.INCLUSIVE OF THE REPAIR OF REAR FENDER
LH.

TO SPRAY PAINT AFFECTED AREA.
TUFF COAT

REMOVE AND REFIX CUSHION SEAT /JUPHOLSTERY AND
ROOF LINING TO FACILITATE REPAIR,

REMOVE AND REFIX REVERSE CAMERA AND DISTANCE

SETTING

Reg No. 19-9607198-R

NOT NECESSARY
NECESSARY
NOT NECESSARY

NECESSARY

NECESSARY
NECESSARY

MECESSARY
NOT NECESSARY
NECESSARY

NOT NECESSARY
NOT NECESSARY

NECESSARY

NECESSARY

NOT NECESSARY

NOT NECESSARY
NOT NECESSARY

Report Ref No. CC4/ASM18022004/Apa3q2

LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd
51 Ubi Ave 1 #01-25 Paya Ubi Industrial Park, Singapore 408933
TEL 6256 3561 FAX: 6256 4315

Il =

Page Mo.2 ol 3

50.00
80.00 30,00
50.00
80.00 30.00
B0.00 30.00
£0.00 30.00
40.00) 10,00
150.00 -
B0.00 30.00
80.00 -
B0.00 -
50.00 20.00
150.00 60.00
BO.00
480.00 -
220.00
1,810.00 240.00
2,000.00 §00.00
1.800.00 B00.00
250.00 60.00|
250.00 80.00
80.00 §0.00




y L LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd

m 51 Ubi Ave 1 #01-25 Paya Ubl Industrial Park. Singmm 408833
f#. TEL 6256 3561 FAX: 6256 4315
Reg. No 199607198R GST Reg. No. 19-9607198-R Page No.3 of 3
SETTING
REAR CHASSIS ALIGNMENT. NOT NECESSARY 250.00
CONDUCT WATER LEAKAGE TEST. NOT NECESSARY 100.00 .
REMOVE AND REFIX TAILGATE WINDSCREEN 120.00 120.00
TRANSFER TAILGATE MECHANISM _ 80.00 80.00
REMOVE AND REFIX REAR VIDEQ CAMERA. 80.00 50.00
TO CHECK DIAGNOSTICS OF VEHICLE NOT NECESSARY 180.00 .
MANAGEMENT /CONTROL UNITS RESET MEMORIES TO
SPECIFICATION ETC,
5,270.00 2,070.00

GRAND TOTAL 13,613.92 6,851.52

8022004/Apa3q2

ADRIAN LING WAI PING
B.Eng AMSOE AMIRTE AMSAE-A,M MATAI

Licensed Appraiser

DISCLAIMER OF LIABILITY TO THIRD PARTIES - This Repart i rade solaty for ihe uss snd benafll of the Cllant hamed on the frani page of this Repor.
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